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Financial Guidance YE25 Figures YE25 Guidance

(Bank Only) % %

Growth

FX Adjusted Loan Growth 11.2 Low Teens

Profitability

Net Interest Margin 5.6 ~5
Fees & Commissions Growth -17 ~ CPI
Return On Equity 29.3 ~30

Efficiency

OPEX Growth 53 > CPI

Solvency*

Capital Adequacy Ratio 20.3 ~21.0
Tier I Ratio 19.2 ~20.0

Asset Quality

NPL Ratio 2.4 < 2.5
Net Cost of Risk (excluding currency 
impact)

55 bps <50 bps 
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Maturity Profile of External Debt - USD mn

DFI Funding
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Money Market Funding

Subordinated Debt

Syndication & P/N etc.

to 12 months 1 to 3 years                                         3 to 5 years                           >5 years



0.1%

1.7%

2.2%

2.9%

3.1%

3.4%

5.8%

6.6%

7.3%

9.5%

10.5%

46.9%

CEB

OeEB*

CDB

IFC*

IsDB

EIB

EBRD*

AFD*

KfW

JBIC

AIIB

IBRD

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓







▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪



▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪



5.7%

1.1%

2.1%

2.6%

3.8%

4.6%

4.7%

4.7%

5.6%

5.7%

6.3%

6.8%

6.9%

8.8%

29.7%

Other**

Automative

Paper and Forestry Products
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35% 31%
24% 23% 17% 13% 14%

19% 20%
19% 19%

19%
17% 13%

35% 37%
39% 36%

37%
40% 47%

5% 6%
9% 11%

12%
9% 6%

6% 7% 8% 11% 15% 21% 21%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Hydro Geothermal Wind Biomass Solar

1.9 bn1.9 bn1.9 bn 1.9 bn1.9 bn 1.7 bn 1.6 bn
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4Q-24 3Q-25 4Q-25

Total Provision* (mn TL) 8,027 7,826 10,594

Stage 1 929 997 1,008

Stage 2 3,883 5,076 5,353

Stage 3 3,215 1,753 4,233

4Q-24 3Q-25 4Q-25

Total Coverage 4.8% 3.6% 4.5%

Stage 1 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%

Stage 2 34.1% 32.9% 31.6%

Stage 3 87.5% 92.9% 74.1%
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CAR Evolution

Capital Ratios Without BRSA Temporary 
Measures



Financial Guidance YE26 Guidance

(Bank Only) %

Growth

FX Adjusted Loan Growth Low Teens

Profitability

Net Interest Margin ~4.5
Fees & Commissions Growth > 50
Return On Equity ~ 25

Efficiency

OPEX Growth > Average CPI

Solvency

Capital Adequacy Ratio ~19.0
Tier I Ratio ~18.0

Asset Quality

NPL Ratio ~ 2.5

Net Cost of Risk (excluding currency impact) ~ 50 bps 
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Provisions (TL mn) 12M25

Stage 1* 120

Stage 2** 1,471

Stage 3 2,668

Reversals*** (TL mn) -1,658

Net CoR 130 bps

Currency Impact 75 bps

Net CoR excl. Currency Impact 55 bps
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SDG-linked Financing

SDG-linked Financing (USD bn)

Climate and Environment-Focused SDG-Linked Financing (USD
bn)

6 Capital Element
2024 EFR 

Target 
Number

Completed
Consistently 

ongoing
Situation

Completed Goals
USD 600 mn social SDG-linked financing by the end of 2026 
(realization: USD 900 mn)

2.93

2.77 2.77
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TSKB Financial Institutions & Investor Relations 

ir@tskb.com.tr 
www.tskb.com

Meclisi Mebusan Cad. 81 
Fındıklı 34427 İstanbul

This presentation document is prepared for informational purposes only and contains certain forward-looking comments, opinions, and forecasts.
These reflect the views of Türkiye Sınai Kalkınma Bankası A.Ş. ("TSKB") as of the date of this presentation and contain certain assumptions. Although
the information and data used in this presentation have been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, TSKB does not guarantee their accuracy,
completeness, or truthfulness and does not make any representation or warranties in this respect. The realization of the comments, opinions, and
estimates in the presentation may differ according to any changes that may occur in the data, variables, or assumptions that constitute them.
Therefore, TSKB may change its opinions and estimates without prior notice. However, under no circumstances can this be considered as a
commitment by TSKB to update its comments, opinions, and forecasts under any circumstances. The comments, opinions, and forecasts contained
herein should not be interpreted as a recommendation to buy or sell of any capital market instrument or as a promise of return. TSKB expressly
declares that it does not assume any responsibility for the results of investment decisions taken on the basis of this document and for any direct or
indirect losses that may arise. The presentation document may not be copied or distributed by third parties other than those to whom a copy has
been delivered by TSKB.

http://www.tskb.com/
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